

## Freedom of Information Request

---

**Reference Number:** Ref: EPUT.FOI.18.674  
**Date Received:** Date: 06/08/18

---

**\*Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

---

### Information Requested:

1) How many children and adolescents were on the waiting list to access psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2018? (e.g CBT).

2) What is the average waiting time for children and adolescents seeking psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2018? (e.g CBT).

Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide Children and Young Peoples community services. Therefore the Trust cannot answer your request.